## **RESOLUTION NO. 2017-05**

## A RESOLUTION APPROVING A CERTIFIED SURVEY

WHEREAS, Terrance P. and Sharon Domaszek, as owners presented a Certified Survey Map to the Town of New Hope Board as prepared by Thomas J. Trzinski, a registered land surveyor; and

WHEREAS, the Town of New Hope Planning Commission has recommended in favor of adoption of said Certified Survey Map; and

WHEREAS, a majority of the full Town of New Hope Board find that the attached Certified Survey Map is found to be in the public interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Town of New Hope Board that the Certified Survey Map attached hereto (photocopy), be and the same is hereby approved.

Adopted this 13<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2017.

## **TOWN OF NEW HOPE:**

By: -s- Daniel Zaborowski, Town Chairman

Attest: -s- Kari Yenter, Town Clerk